Type DCH~ Approval Sheet（single）---DCH 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-23-0 A/1                                     Easy-gather·China
APPROVAL SHEET
承认书
Customer 客户 深圳市顺海科技有限公司
Product Name 品名
Ceramic DCHCapacitor
瓷介电容器 DCH 规格书

Type DCH~ Approval Sheet（single）---DCH 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-23-0 A/1                            Easy-gather·China              2 /11
2 EG Part number system for example 易利嘉电容器编码示例
DCH 102     K     Y5P 050   N  5 M 35 0 (H *）
1 2     3    4 5    6  7 8  9 10 11 12
1 Product Categories 产品类别代码：
Type DCH high voltage disc ceramic capacitors
DCH:DCH类高压圆片瓷介电容器
2 Capacitance Code 电容量代码:
The first 2 digits indicate significant figures, and the third digit specifies the number of zero to follow.
前两位数为电容的实际数字,最后一位为倍乘数。
0=×1      1=×10      2=×100
3=×1000   4=×10000   9=×0.1
This gives the capacitance in picofarad.容量值单位为皮法（pF）。
102 =10×102 pF=1,000pF =1.0nF = 0.001μF      105 =10*105 pF= 1,000,000pF=1000nF = 1μF
3 Capacitance Tolerance 电容量允许偏差:
C=±0.25pF   D=±0.5pF   J=±5%   K=±10%   M=±20%
4 Temperature Coefficient ,Temperature Characteristics: 温度特性、温度系数：
CH、SL、Y5P、X7R、Y5U、Y5V、BN、Y5R
CH: （0±60 ppm/℃）
SL：（-1000~+350 ppm/℃）
Y5P、BN：（±10%）
X7R、Y5R：（±15%）
Y5U：(+22%~-56%)
Y5V：(+22%~-82%)
5Chip Diameter Code:芯片直径代码：
Display/示数 D=050 D=055 D=060 D=070 D=080 D=090 D=100
Size/尺寸
（mm）
4.5～5.1mm 0.52~0.55mm 5.6～6.4mm 6.5～7.4mm 7.5～8.4mm 8.5～9.4mm 9.5～10.0mm
6 Rated Voltage 额定电压:
N=1KV     P=2KV     R=3KV
7 Lead Space 引线间距:
5=5.0 mm   7=7.5 mm   0=10.0 mm
8 Lead Style(refer to the attached page) 引线形状 (线型图示见附录)
L：long straight lead   M： short straight lead    J： single bend   K： single outside bend    W： double bend
L：直引线长脚       M：   直引线短脚      J：   单内弯    K：     单外弯         W：    双弯
P：Keep bending
P：   直弯
9 Package 包装：
Length categorization of packed and bulk lead (refer to the attached page for the taping picture)
包装及散装引线长度分类(编带图示见附录)
T：Taping 编带  Hole space 孔距:12.7mm
S：Taping 编带  Hole space 孔距:15mm
B：Bulk 散装
Pin Length 切脚长（Bulk and Short Pin 散装短脚品）：
35=3.5±0.5mm     50=5.0±0.5mm    80=8.0±1.0mm    10=10.0±1.0mm
10 RoHS Symbol环保标识:
0：Environmentally friendly products (in compliance with RoHS, Reach, and do not contain PAH or phthalates).
环保产品（符合RoHS、Reach、不含多环芳烃、不含邻苯二甲酸盐）
2：RoHS Exemption RoHS 豁免(符合RoHS但芯片含铅，属RoHS豁免  Match RoHS standard request but lead in)
11～12Management Code 内部管理码
H：blue epoxy encapsulation环氧封装
Type DCH~ Approval Sheet（single）---DCH 单品承认书
FileNo.EG-RD4-021-23-0 A/1                            Easy-gather·China              3 /11
3 Packing in bulk 包装说明
Outside packing box overlook 外包装箱尺寸
front view 主视图                back view 后视图
Carton size for bulk packaging 散件包装外箱尺寸：W*L*H=30*43*30cm/30*43*23cm
Carton size for taping packaging 编带包装外箱尺寸：W*L*H=35.5*53*27cm
3.1 Inner packing box 内包装箱尺寸
 Inner box for bulk packaging 散件包装内盒             Inner box for taping packaging 编带包装内盒
Inner box size for bulk packaging 散件包装内盒尺寸：W*L*H=20*28*14.2cm/20*28*10cm
Bag package picture                  Bag mark photo
3.2 内袋包装实物图片：                 内袋标签图示：
1  PART. NO. 规格代码
2  CUST. P/N 客户料号
                                                                 3  RATED CAP.ACITY 标称容量
                                                                 4  RATED VOLTAGE 标称电压
                                                                 5  QUANTITY 包装数量
6  LOT NO. 生产批号
                                                                 7  ENVIRONMENT MARK 环保标识